Measurement of borrowings at amortized cost based on Effective Interest Rate (d) 18.54
Allowances for Expected Credit Loss on Financial Assets (e) (9.63)
Amortisation of goodwill reversed (as already recognised on transition) (d) 25.55
Actuarial Loss on employee defined benefit plans recognised in Other comprehensive
income

(g) 2.24

Defered Tax impact on the above (including rate changes) (h) (47.25)
 (11.25)

Net profit for the period under Ind AS A  163.28
Other comprehensive income (net of tax)  (1.50)
Total of Other comprehensive income B  (1.50)
Total Comprehensive Income under Ind AS  A + B  161.78
Note : Under previous GAAP, total comprehensive income was not reported.Therefore the above reconciliation starts with profit after tax under
previous GAAP.

Annual Report 2017-18   129

Financial StatementsCompany Overview Statutory Reports

Notes
forming part of the financial statements for the year ended 31st March 2018

35.4 Adjustments to the statement of cash flows

` (in lakhs)

Particulars

Year ended 31 March 2017 (latest period
presented under previous GAAP)

Notes  Previously
Reported (Refer

Note 35.5 (a)
below

 Effect of
Transition to

IND AS

 IND AS

Previous GAAP
Net cash flows from operating activities

(i)

 1,300.65  (924.19)  376.46
Net cash flows from investing activities  (4,400.18)  44.25  (4,355.93)
Net cash flows from financing activities  3,286.07  879.95  4,166.02
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 186.54 - 186.54
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period  302.00 - 302.00
Effects of exchange rate changes on the balance of cash held
in foreign currencies

 -   -   -

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 488.54 - 488.54

Note 35.5 Notes on Reconciliation

(a) 	�Previous GAAP balances have been regrouped to comply with the Companies ( Accounting Standard) Rules,
2006 , certain account balances have been regrouped as per the format prescribed under Division II of Schedule
III to the Companies Act 2013.

(b) 	�The company had not recognised the provision for employee benefits and rent equalistion for the year ended
31 March 2017 and 31 March 2016, and the same has been recognised in the respective financial years.

(c) 	�Under previous GAAP, the interest free security deposits, with fixed terms, were considered at historical cost.

[…]

Rectification of non-controlling interest in foreign subsidiary (l) (325.71)
Net profit under IGAAP (as adjusted)  10,458.33
Ind AS Adjustments
Amortised cost adjustments - Financial Assets (c) (0.70)
Measurement of borrowings at amortized cost based on Effective Interest Rate (d) 18.54
Provision for Expected Credit Loss on Financial Assets (e) (9.63)
Amortisation of goodwill reversed (as already recognised on transition) (f) 25.55
Actuarial Loss on employee defined benefit plans recognised in Other comprehensive
income

(g) 2.24

Defered Tax impact on the above (including rate changes) (h) (47.25)
 (11.25)

Net profit for the period under Ind AS A  10,447.08
Other comprehensive income (net of tax)  (1.50)
Total of Other comprehensive income B  (1.50)
Total Comprehensive Income under Ind AS  A + B  10,445.58
Note : Under previous GAAP, total comprehensive income was not reported.Therefore the above reconciliation starts with profit after tax under
previous GAAP.

34.4 Adjustments to the statement of cash flows

 ` (in lakhs)

Particulars

Year ended 31 March 2017
(latest period presented under previous GAAP)

Notes Previously
Reported

(Refer Note 34.5
(a) below

 Effect of
Transition to

IND AS

 IND AS

Previous GAAP
Net cash flows from operating activities (m) 9,250.00  (2,077.13)  7,172.87
Net cash flows from investing activities  (7,265.90)  1,598.71  (5,667.19)
Net cash flows from financing activities  4,070.33  478.42  4,548.75
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  6,054.43 - 6,054.43
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period  2,828.81 - 2,828.81
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period  8,883.24 - 8,883.24

34.5 Notes on Reconciliation

(a) 	�Previous GAAP balances have been regrouped to comply with the Companies ( Accounting Standard) Rules,
2006 , certain account balances have been regrouped as per the format prescribed under Division II of Schedule
III to the Companies Act 2013.

186   8K Miles Software Services Limited

Notes
Forming Part of the Consolidated Ind AS Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2018

(b) 	�The company had not recognised the provision for employee benefits and rent equalisation for the year ended
31 March 2017 and 31 March 2016, and the same had been recognised in the respective financial years.